# 340.00 77088

## Or \$40.00

#### TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.1

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	CHANGE OF NAME

#### **CONVEYING PARTY DATA**

Name	Formerly	Execution Date	Entity Type
The SheaHedges Group, LLC		103/15/2007	LIMITED LIABILITY COMPANY: VIRGINIA

#### **RECEIVING PARTY DATA**

Name:	SpeakerBox Communications, LLC	
Street Address:	7900 Westpark Drive	
Internal Address:	Suite T410	
City:	McLean	
State/Country:	VIRGINIA	
Postal Code:	22102	
Entity Type:	Type: LIMITED LIABILITY COMPANY: VIRGINIA	

#### PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

Property Type	Number	Word Mark
Serial Number:	77088597	SPEAKERBOX

#### **CORRESPONDENCE DATA**

Fax Number: (202)434-4646

Correspondence will be sent via US Mail when the fax attempt is unsuccessful.

Phone: (202) 434-4234

Email: trademark@khlaw.com
Correspondent Name: Tracy P. Marshall, Esq.
Address Line 1: Keller and Heckman LLP

Address Line 2: 1001 G Street, NW, Suite 500 West

Address Line 4: Washington, DISTRICT OF COLUMBIA 20001

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	SH13584-0001
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	Tracy P. Marshall
Signature:	/Tracy P. Marshall/
	INAUCIVIANN

900080001 REEL: 003567 FRAME: 0382

Date:	06/22/2007
Total Attachments: 0	

TRADEMARK REEL: 003567 FRAME: 0383

### **THIS**

**PAGE** 

**INTENTIONALLY** 

**LEFT** 

**BLANK** 

TRADEMARK REEL: 003567 FRAME: 0384

**RECORDED: 06/22/2007**